CITY OF BEXLEY

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

AGENDA 

DATE:
Thursday, June 9 2016                                  
TIME:
7:00 P.M.   

PLACE:
City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from May 12, 2016 Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting.
Old Business:  






a.
Application No.: 
16-014
Applicant:

 Bruce Faris
Owner:
 
 Linna Morgan
Location:
 
 424 S. Columbia Ave
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow the existing single-family dwelling to be demolished, and a new single family dwelling to be constructed at this location.
b.
Application No.: 
 16-033
Applicant:

 John Ingwersen
Owner:
 
 Joe Chay
Location:
 
2738 E. Broad Street
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a garage addition to the north side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a 20’ variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d) which requires a 26’ rear yard setback, to allow the garage addition to be constructed 6’ from the (north) rear property line.
c.
Application No.:
16-035

Applicant:

Jenni & Bill McMaster

Owner:


Jenni & Bill McMaster

Location:

102 N. Parkview Avenue

Request:

The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1257.07(f) & (g) which (f) requires a circular driveway shall serve as an access corridor leading from a street to a garage or approved off-street parking space.  Circular driveways shall not be used for temporary or permanent parking; and (g) A circular driveway is defined as an access corridor located, in whole or in part, within the front yard and leading from a street to a garage or other approved off-street parking space(s) which has more than one (1) point of ingress/egress at the street.  The applicant would like to remove a portion of the driveway to separate the circular drive from the attached garage and provide a separate access from the side street (Clifton).  The applicant would also like to request Special Permits in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b), which limits a fence to 42” in height, to allow a 4’ fence with 5’6 stone columns along the south side of the property.

NEW BUSINESS

d.
Application No.: 
16-043
Applicant:

Ethan McGory/Oakland Nursery 
Owner:

Rhome Ruanphae
Location:

167 S. Columbia Ave
Request:

The applicant is seeking a Special Permit in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b) which limits fences on the street side of a corner lot to 42” in height, to allow a 6’ high black aluminum fence along the south side property line parallel to Elm Avenue.  
e.
Application No.:
16-044
Applicant:

Brian Zingelmann
Owner:

Gilli & Allison Zofan
Location:

59 S.  Roosevelt Ave
Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and approval to allow 2nd floor additions to the front and rear of the principal structure.
f.
Application No.:
16-045
Applicant:

Brian Zingelmann
Owner:


Tony & Sarah Groh
Location:

240 N. Ardmore Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and approval to allow 2 story addition and 2nd floor addition on the back side of the existing principal structure.  
g. 
Application No.:
16-046
Applicant:

Mike Roddy
Owner:


Mike Roddy
Location:

805 Pleasant Ridge
Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and approval to allow a porch enclosure on the rear (west side) and north side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also proposing a 3rd floor dormer on the rear (west side) of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(c), which allows an uncovered porch extend four feet into a required side yard, to allow the existing open porch on the north side of the principal structure to be enclosed.
h.
Application No.:
16-047
Applicant:

Patrick Manley
Owner:


Jessica & Bryan Olsheski
Location:

2753 Dale Avenue
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a new open front porch, roof modifications and dormers on the north side (front) of the principal structure, and a deck addition at the rear of the principal structure.
i. 
Application No.:
16-048
Applicant:

H Design/Build
Owner:


Tammy Weisman
Location:

2667 Sherwood Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 1-story addition to the rear of the principal structure.
j.
Application No.:
16-049
Applicant:

Susanne Kondracke
Owner:


Susanne & Scott Kondracke
Location:

2327 Boston Avenue
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a new open front porch.
k. 
Application No.:
16-050
Applicant:

Craig Tuckerman
Owner:


Adam & Stephanie Lewin
Location:

465 N. Drexel Ave
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a new single-family dwelling to be demolished, and a new single-family dwelling to be constructed at this location
l.
Application No.:
16-051
Applicant:

Dean Wenz
Owner:


Ben & Lori Horne
Location:

56 Bullitt Park Pl
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a 2-story addition proposed at the rear of the principal structure.
m.
Application No.:
16-052
Applicant:

Lauerhass Architecture
Owner:


James & Kim Douglas
Location:

247 N. Remington
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a new open front porch.  The applicant is also seeking a 2’ variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(c), which allows an unenclosed porches to extend eight feet into the required front yard, to allow an unenclosed porch to extend 10’ into the front yard.
n.
Application No.:
16-053
Applicant:

Lauerhass Architecture
Owner:


Marty & Melanie Brodnik
Location:

2373 Brentwood Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 2-story addition to the rear of the principal structure.
o.
Application No.:
16-054
Applicant:

Lauerhass Architecture
Owner:


Maja & Carsan Maley
Location:

141 S. Dawson
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a screened porch addition to the south side of the principal structure.

p. 
Application No.:
16-055


Applicant:

Jon Stephens


Owner:


Sharon Parsons


Location:

829 Euclaire Avenue


Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and 


Approval to allow a 2-story addition to the rear of the principal structure 


and a new detached garage and side yard fence.  The applicant is also seeking 
a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.03(a)(b), which requires a 15’ side 


yard setback for this 40’ wide corner lot, to allow the 2-story addition and 


detached garage to be 11’ from the south side property line along Astor Ave.


The applicant is also seeking a Special Permit in accordance with Bexley


Code Section 1262.03(b) which limits fences on the street side of a corner lot 


to 42” in height, to allow a 6’ fence in line the addition and detached garage.

q.
Applicantion No.:
16 Exempt


Applicant:

City of Bexley


Owner:


City of Bexley


Location:

2800 Delmar Avenue


Request:

The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code


Section 1260.03(c), which in commercial districts, the yard requirement shall 


be ten feet, to allow one of the pole buildings to be 6” from the north rear 


property line.
Additional New Business

Adjourn
